Second Quarter ended March 31, 2001 $ 24.25 $ 21.75 $ 0.5500
   Third Quarter ended June 30, 2001 $ 27.85 $ 23.40 $ 0.5500
   Fourth Quarter ended September 29, 2001 $ 28.00 $ 21.05 $ 0.5625
Fiscal 2002
   First Quarter ended December 29, 2001 $ 27.99 $ 24.50 $ 0.5625
   Second Quarter ended March 30, 2002 $ 28.40 $ 24.36 $ 0.5625
   Third Quarter ended June 29, 2002 $ 28.25 $ 25.59 $ 0.5750

Edgar Filing: SUBURBAN PROPANE PARTNERS LP - Form S-3/A

USE OF PROCEEDS 31

   Fourth Quarter ended September 28, 2002 $ 28.49 $ 20.00 $ 0.5750
Fiscal 2003
   First Quarter ended December 28, 2002 $ 28.49 $ 24.60 $ 0.5750
   Second Quarter ended March 29, 2003 $ 29.60 $ 26.90 $ 0.5750
   Third Quarter  ending  June 28, 2003 (through May 16 ,
2003) $ 29.55 $ 27.40 (1)

(1) The cash distribution for this quarter has not yet been declared.

15

Edgar Filing: SUBURBAN PROPANE PARTNERS LP - Form S-3/A

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND CASH DISTRIBUTIONS 32

CAPITALIZATION

   The following presents our capitalization as of March 29, 2003 , and as adjusted to give effect to our
sale of the 1,750,000 common units offered by this prospectus and our receipt of the net proceeds from
that sale.

March 29, 2003

Historical As Adjusted

(In thousands)

Cash $ 35,871 $ 83,495

Liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term borrowings $ 63,882 $ 63,882
   Long-term borrowings 408,823 408,823
Partners' Capital:
   Common unitholders (24,631 units issued and outstanding) 156,000 203,624
   General partner 3,260 3,260
   Deferred compensation (5,795) (5,795)
   Common units held in trust, at cost 5,795 5,795
   Unearned compensation (2,666) (2,666)
   Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) (85,298) (85,298)

   Total partners' capital 71,296 118,920

   Total capitalization $ 544,001 $ 591,625

16

Edgar Filing: SUBURBAN PROPANE PARTNERS LP - Form S-3/A

CAPITALIZATION 33

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

   The following financial data, insofar as it relates to each of the fiscal years 1998 through 2002, has
been derived from audited consolidated financial statements, including the consolidated balance sheets at
September 28, 2002 and September 29, 2001 and the related consolidated statements of operations and of
cash flows for the years ended September 28, 2002, September 29, 2001 and September 30, 2000 and the
notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus. The data for the six months ended March 30,